The KOOL FM JET Contest Rules and Regulations

- The Kool FM Jet Contest consists of 4 (four) grand prizes. Each grand prize is a \$3,000 (Three Thousand dollars) travel voucher.
- The Kool FM Jet Contest will run 13 times a day, weekdays, from 7am-7pm, beginning January 22nd, 2024, until Friday February 16th, 2024. A grand prize trip will be awarded to a lucky qualifier every Monday morning during the contest (January 29th, 2024, February 5th, 2024, February 12th, 2024, and February 19th, 2024)
- To successfully qualify for The Kool FM Jet Contest, you must be the 7th caller through at 705-727-1075 when the KOOL FM Jet Boarding Call sounder airs. The Kool FM Jet Boarding Call Sounder will run anywhere from 50-60 times per week. (A Listener is only able to qualify once a week. If we discover that a listener has qualified more than once, all entries will become null and void). All qualifiers who don't win the weekly grand prize will be eligible to re-qualify each week for the following week's prize.
- One grand prize consisting of a \$3,000 travel voucher will be awarded every Monday morning at 8:10am during Kool Mornings with Dale and Charlie. For a grand prize winner to claim their prize, they'll need to be listening for their name at 8:10am on the Monday morning following the week they qualified. If their name is called, they'll have 10 minutes and 75 seconds to call back and claim their trip. If they don't call back before the timer expires, they forfeit their chance at being a winner and Kool FM will draw another name from the list of qualifiers. This process will be repeated until we award the grand prize. After a grand prize is awarded, all other qualifiers will be wiped, and Kool FM will start the qualifying process over again.
- 107.5 Kool FM is not responsible for a listener's inability to call due to service interruptions, technical problems, the failure of telephone or electronic equipment, or the inability of a listener to contact Kool FM for any reason whatsoever. Decisions of Kool FM are final and cannot be challenged.
- 107.5 Kool FM reserves the right to amend the rules at any time and make changes effective retroactively. If changes or updates are made after the contest has begun, the changes will be announced on the day the changes are made.
- In the event a prize winner is unable to redeem the prize as awarded, neither 107.5 Kool FM or any other party associated with this prize will be responsible to provide compensation or substitutions.
- The Kool FM Jet Contest is open to anyone residing within the Kool FM coverage area, over the age of 19; excluding personnel of 107.5 Kool FM & Central Ontario Broadcasting, their affiliated companies or subsidiaries, their advertising and promotional agencies, and members of their respective families.
- By entering this contest, you are giving 107.5 Kool FM and their promotional partners consent to publicize and/or broadcast your name/character, and you forfeit the right to decline being part of an interview.
- 107.5 Kool FM and its promotional partners reserve the right, in their absolute discretion, to disqualify any entrant, without notice, that they find to be: violating the following Contest rules; Tampering, or attempting to tamper, with the entry process or the operation of the Contest or any

Contest website; acting in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner, or with the intent to annoy, abuse, threaten or harass any other person; or attempting to undermine the legitimate operation of the Contest.

- Any attempt by an entrant, or any other individual, to undermine the legitimate operation of this Contest may be a violation of criminal and/or civil laws. Should any such attempts be made KOOL FM reserve the right to seek remedies and damages to the fullest extent permitted by law, including criminal prosecution. Central Ontario Broadcasting also reserves the right to ban or disqualify an entrant from this Contest and any future contests.
- 107.5 Kool FM, Central Ontario Broadcasting will not be responsible or liable in anyway regarding the prize, or any aspect of the prize, not being available due to circumstances beyond their control.
- 107.5 Kool FM, Central Ontario Broadcasting will not be responsible or liable in any way for injury of any degree, including death, to the winner and/or their guest regarding the grand prize.
- The winner is responsible for getting their own traveler's insurance if they so choose.